
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041404-2024 

Contract

Anglia Permanent Way Minor Works with Principal
Contractor Licence

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041404

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b21c  

Published 23 December 2024, 12:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Email

Chidozie.Oriaku@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041404-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041404-2024
mailto:Chidozie.Oriaku@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.networkrail.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Railway (Works)

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Anglia Permanent Way Minor Works with Principal Contractor Licence

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45234116 - Track construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This Framework will enable Network Rail to maintain and renew the infrastructure providing
a reliable safe and efficient railway network.

https://www.networkrail.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,984,347.50

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50225000 - Railway-track maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework will allow Network Rail to maintain a reliable infrastructure for both Train
Operating Companies and Freight operators to run their trains without any major delays.
Therefore, passengers will be able to travel to destination with minimal disruptions

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This framework will have the option to extend for 6 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010923

/Notice/010923-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Anglia Permanent Way Minor Works with Principal Contractor Licence

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SONIC RAIL SERVICES LIMITED

Essex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RSS INFRASTRUCTURE

West Midlands Birmingham



Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KELTBRAY RAIL

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TES2000 LTD

Colchester Essex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

POD TRAK LIMITED

Middlesex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,984,347.50

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T18:56:07+0100
	TCPDF




